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The Missouri Ethics Commission, at its June 4, 2010 meeting, took the following actions: 

  

  

The following cases were dismissed as they were unsubstantiated: 

 

10E035 Andrea Cohen, Greenwood Citizens for Responsible Gov’t, Jackson Co., 130.031, 

RSMo. 

10E037 Missouri Bar Association, Cole Co., 130.047, 130.048, RSMo. 

10E038 John Nations, City of Chesterfield, St. Louis Co., 115.646, 130.047, RSMo. 

10E040 Community Fire Protection District, St. Louis Co., Chapter 105, 321.220(6), 321.006(6), 

RSMo. 

 

 
The Commission approved the following Joint Findings of Facts, Conclusion of Law and Consent 

Order: 

 

09E221, 09E238 and 09E253 North Kansas City School District 

 

The Commission entered Consent Order with Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law 

(“Joint Stipulaton”) finding probable cause that Respondent North Kansas City School District 

violated §115.646, RSMo and North Kansas City School District, Section DCB: Political 

Campaigns and North Kansas City School District, Section BBBB: School Board Ballot Issues 

as stated in the Joint Stipulation.   

  

It is the order of the Missouri Ethics Commission that a letter of reprimand be issued to the North 

Kansas City School District pursuant to §105.961.4(4), RSMo. 

 


